### FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405 / 67465376 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 30.11.2020

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES : SMQ 3306E / GBB 9875Z ON 31.10.2020

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SMQ 3306E, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: GBB 9875Z. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

-,			\$ 6,286.00
3)	GIA Search Fee		 2.00
2)	Loss of Rental		\$ 720.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	¥	\$ 5,564.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

- a) Final Repair Invoice
- c) GIA Search Result
- e) GIA Report
- g) I/C & Driving Licence
- i)\ Vehicle Registration Log Card

- b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement
- d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...
- f) Police Report
- h) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you. Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

	DATE : 31.10.2020 *					
	TO: China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) He Ltd					
	RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SMQ 3306 E / GBB 9875 Z					
	ALONG PIE TOWARDS TURS (Before Adam Road) ON 31-10-2020					
	1/We, <u>lim Ah Chuan (lin Yaduan)</u> of (NRIC No./ROC No.) <u>S 7227942</u> E					
	of BIK 772 Bedok Reservoir View # 12-139 Singapore 470772					
	owner of vehicle no. SMQ 3306 E in consideration of M/s FASTECH AUTO					
	PTE LTD repairing my/our vehicle\$\mathbb{MQ} 3306 E at my/our instruction and hereby					
	authorise M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settlement whatever					
	amount settled/payable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to commence legal					
	proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use, etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and					
	all claimed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.					
	I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above-mentioned claim cost					
*	which may arisen therewith.					
	Signature of Owner:					
	Name of Owner:					

\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an Evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

### MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : - Claim No : SNM20D204132

Claimant : LIM AH CHUAN

Amount : S\$ 6,046.00

DOLLARS SIX THOUSAND AND FORTY SIX ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SMQ 3306E Insured Vehicle No. : GBB 9875Z

Date of Loss : 31/10/2020

Place of Accident : PIE TOWARDS TUAS(BEFORE ADAM ROAD)

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name : YONG LI ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING SERVICE

Driver Name : ALAGU PALANIAPPAN

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1)	General Damages	S\$	
(2)	Cost of Repair/Excess	S\$	5,564.00
(3)	Loss of <del>Use</del> /Rental <del>/Earning</del>	S\$	480.00
(4)	GIA/Police Reports/		
	Investigation Results/Search Fees	S\$	2.00
(5)	Medical Reports/Expenses	S\$	
(6)	Survey Fees/P.T. Fees	S\$	
(7)	Cost including Disbursement	S\$	
	TOTAL	55	6,046.00

Claimant Name	e: <u> </u>	Ah Chuan	NRIC NRIC	No :	S7227942E
Signature	1	H	Date	š.	30/04/2021

## **TAX INVOICE**

### **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

**Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158** Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice: 22059

Date

:30.11.2020

Vehicle No

:SMQ 3306E

Make/Model : TOYOTA WISH

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 31.10.2020

Claim No

Reference

: 1120 -22059

Policy No

**Amount** 

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

5200.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

GST @ 7% : S\$

5200.00

364.00

Amount Due: S\$

5564.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE

All Invoices are subjected to GST

## **DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: LIM AH CHUAN

Invoice

: DCR-2020-11-09

Date: 04.11.2020

Agreement No: 21497

Payment Terms: LOD

DESCRIPTION

**AMOUNT** 

Rental charges for vehicle: SGW 3601S ( 1120-22059 )

720.00

Rental Period from 31.10.2020 to

04.11.2020

E. & O. E.

Total \$

720.00

**LINA PANG** 

for Dynamic Car Rental

Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883. Self of almost year

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

### RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 21497

ame \	d	A \	REG. No.		ny part thereof.	5 10
Lim Ah Chuan (Lin Ya Quan ) Proventino ni elotre v			MAKE to vipniw	:Jadom	told (c) Not	
DDRESS of no notispellne	Tecome liable to seizure of way contrary to law.	on of which the Verticle pays	SGW 3601S	DIESE	PETROLO S	E 1/4 1/2 3/4
			KM ninh srb to sons	ne continu	DATE & TIME IN	O U ATOM
		ue under this agreement and s	KM	eneq bne	DATE & TIME OU	7.00had
greenest the Hires shall		Your Related under the foregoing provis	etrot in hateseitnes besise	e Purch enied ele	TIME USED	0 3.30pm
ce the same at his own expense with a similar vehicle of equal value and shall been owhich the Owner may incur or be put or exposed.		DRIVEN IN 10	the value es legal c	maily the Owner to osts fines or penalt		
		in a suitable garage and give			o the Vehicle in his i	
RIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	shal PLACE OF ISSUE Minister of the Country of the	replace the same with a s	HOURS	@S\$	T
ASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE  nay require, at the place of bu	by the Hirer.	DAYS	@s\$ \80.00	#720.00
	every theft seizure or other	lamage to the Vehicle and of	office to the Owner of all o	WEEKS	@S\$ <sup>0</sup> bas belib	VISITI
RIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	to the RESTRICTED ZONE of the state of the s		ONTHS :	is responsible to per t vehicle shall (20) to	The Hirth  4. That sald
ASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, F	of nevig	sad odw nosieg ym	(a) by a
IPORTANT NOTES:	10/2020		AGREES TO PAY A FOR COLLISION DA WAIVER (C.D.W.)		ropel of low any ve	q of -{d} n ni (o)
IMPORTANT NOTES: This vehicle is licenced to carry 04 passe No refund will be given for vehicle retur No refund will be given for period left in	ns early.		seef and solved and s	no nomine	TOTAL RENTAL	# 720.00
Hirer is liable to pay loss of earnings wh Hirer is liable to pay all parking fee and	ile damaged vehicle is under repair.		Agreement Page 1998	8ATE/23	DELIVERY FEE	5. The Own
Vehicle return during office hour only. No service on Public Holiday and Sunday Geographical areas: Singapore & West N Driver must be:			shall rake due tare with spare parts and learn value in Sin Victor	46446 eference	COLLECTION FEE	6. During to
a) 18 years old and above. b) Holding a valid relevant class of driving license. The vehicle is strictly to be driven by the person to whom it is hired to and the additional driver named in the agreement. The hirer is not allowed to sub-let the vehicle to another party and subletting is not covered.  ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS:  COMPREHENSIVE COVERED EXCESS: *Section I - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 2000.00  *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 2000.00  *Section II - Used Outside S'pore: SGD 3000.00  *Wyscreen Excess Outside S'pore: SGD 3000.00  *Wyscreen Excess Outside S'pore: SGD 100.00		PER DAY PER V	WEEK	cle shall not be use HTMOM RSP r shall at all limes chicle.	8. The Hire	
		BY INITIALLING, R AGREES TO PAY A FOR PERSONAL ACC INSURANCE (P.A.I.)	DD FEE	r shall permit the Ovilion thereof.  In or the driver of Venerational transfer of the control of	10. The Hire	
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS: *Hirer must bear all costs to the damage			at a damages of an action of or damages of an action of other before or at actions of the contract of the cont		ner shall not be liab r person in or upon	
*Section II - Used in S'pore Only : SGD 1 *Hirer must bear all costs to the damage *Section II - Used Outside S'pore : SGD	es of the return vehicle. 3000.00		PER DAY PER A	s sevisw NEEKent	amage or injury and	
YOUNG AND INEXPERIENCE DRIVE Hirer or any authorised driver who is ag 18 month or less driving experience.	<u>:R</u> e 22 years old (on the date accident) and b	elow or possess	PREPAYMENT	nade, how on at the	TOTAL CHARGE	Hirer, Art policy is
*Section I - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 6 *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 6	0000.00 *Section I - Used Outside S'por		y, claims, injuries, or in of the Hirei NO3HO of the Hirei NO3HO of the control o	any ilabilit iny breach o neglect	DEPOSIT Office of the company of the	shall not 13. No waive to any su
*W/screen Excess In S'pore : SGD 100.00	*W/screen Excess Outside S'por	re : SGD 100.00	CASH of timdus	has see	ement.	this Agre
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS: *Hirer must bear all costs to the damage *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 6			RECEIPT NO. 9191	lirer" used	NETT CHARGE	15. Where It
*Hirer must bear all costs to the damag *Section II - Used Outside S'pore: SGD			.ioon	well as je part the	greement and even	person s
Hirer is responsible for any costs to the THIRD PARTY DAMAGE / INJURY claims.				Owner not being till ity description fitnes: Hirer hereby agrees		
	AND CONDITIONS ON BOMENT AND AGREE THERE	JIH SIDES	itract made between I c year ements that may have bee ment shall be valid or bindi	or arrang	sentation proposals	any repre No variat
		be liable to pay all repair cost				18. Should h
		VT and the Schedule attached			ad the terms and of	
basis from the due date	terest calculated 2 daily	e of 12% per annual simple in				19. Hirer sha



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-20-133450

Date of Request:

31/10/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

31/10/2020

auiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

Vehicle No.

GBB9875Z

Accident Date

31/10/2020

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
GBB9875Z	NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd	09/12/2019-08/12/2020	
GBB9875Z /	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	05/08/2020-04/08/2021	6389 6111

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-133450

Date of Request:

31/10/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

31/10/2020

auiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

Vehicle No.

GBB9875Z

Accident Date

31/10/2020

DESCRIPTION	
TP Insurer Enquiry	AMOUNT (S\$)
GST Amount	1.87
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	0.13
The (SST MiddSive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

### **Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)**

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 21 December 2020 11:08 AM

**To:** Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

**Subject:** FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMQ 3306E & GBB 9875Z ON 31/10/2020

### "Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2021"

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

**Sent:** 21 December 2020 11:08 AM **To:** YONGLIELECTRICAL@GMAIL.COM **Cc:** Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMQ 3306E & GBB 9875Z ON 31/10/2020

OUR REF: CC6/CTI20011904/Ugs3

## YONG LI ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING SERVICE [POLICY HOLDER]

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMQ 3306E & GBB 9875Z ON 31/10/2020

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the third party claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2021"

Best Regards, Khanchna | Case Handler

### **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com|</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

### Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Low <cecilia.low@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 11 March 2021 3:46 PM

**To:** Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: CTPIS ref: SNM20D204132/C02. RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB

9875Z (OI: CTI - TBA) and SMQ 3306E (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI20011904/Uks3) on

31/10/2020

### [Strictly Confidential]

Dear Cecilia

Please proceed to negotiate as proposed.

Thank you.

### **NOTICE:**

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents.

All correspondences should be made via email <u>claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</u> or fax at <u>6224 7175</u>. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

### Cecilia Low (Ms)

Senior Executive

Claims

### China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6530 | F: (65) 6225 5879

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping

SG

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>

**Sent:** Wednesday, 3 February 2021 11:51 AM **To:** Cecilia Low <a href="mailto:cecilia.low@sg.cntaiping.com">cecilia.low@sg.cntaiping.com</a>

Cc: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: CTPIS ref: SNM20D204132/C02. RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB 9875Z

(OI: CTI-TBA) and SMQ 3306E (TP: LKK REF-CC6/CTI20011904/Uks3) on 31/10/2020

Your ref: **SNM20D204132** 

Our ref: CC6/CTI20011904/Ugs3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 9875Z (OI) & SMQ 3306E (TP) ON 31/10/2020

We refer to the above matter.

It is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if would be affected.

any)

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD" at \$6,286.00(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
<ol> <li>Cost of Repair (w/GST)</li> </ol>	\$17,138.40	\$ 5,564.00
2. Loss of Rental (4days x \$180.00)	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00 (4days x \$180.00)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
Total	\$17,860.40	\$ 6,286.00

<sup>\*\*05</sup> days recommendation for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval/instruction please.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Low <cecilia.low@sg.cntaiping.com>

**Sent:** 3 November 2020 1:01 PM

To: Su Li (LKK Auto) < suli@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: CTPIS ref: SNM20D204132/C02. RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB 9875Z (OI:

CTI - TBA) and SMQ 3306E (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI20011904/Uks3) on 31/10/2020

### [Strictly Confidential]

Dear All

Please refer to the attached SAS.

Thank you.

### **NOTICE:**

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents.

All correspondences should be made via email <u>claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</u> or fax at <u>6224 7175</u>. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

### Cecilia Low (Ms)